
8/4/2025

$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00

ISBN Cost
$94.00
$60.00
$60.00

Cost
$3.30

$260.00
$52.00

$2,016.30

$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00

ISBN Cost
$95.00

Cost

Term Cost $1,582.00

Building Construction Technology
Boones Creek Extension Campus

20 Months - 2,160 Hours
Book, Tool, and Supply List

1st Trimester
Tuition
Tuition
Technology Access Fee
Student Activity Fee 

Books and Instructional Materials
Core Curriculum Level 1 9780134130989

Term Cost 

OSHA 30
NCCER

Supplies
Safety Glasses
Tool Kit 
Johnson Level Building Calculator 

2nd Trimester
Tuition
Tuition
Technology Access Fee
Student Activity Fee 

Books and Instructional Materials
General Carpentry 9780137699971

Supplies



$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00

ISBN Cost
$120.00

$1,607.00

$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00

Cost
$92.00

$1,579.00

$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00

ISBN Cost
$117.00

Cost

Term Cost $1,604.00
$8,388.30

Tennessee Sales tax applicable on all items except for books and fees.

Diploma Awards: 
12 months Carpenter  (1296 clock hours)
20 months General Construction  (2160 clock hours)

3rd Trimester
Tuition
Tuition
Technology Access Fee
Student Activity Fee 

Books and Instructional Materials
Advanced Carpentry Frame & Finish 9780138172411

Term Cost 
4th Trimester
Tuition
Tuition
Technology Access Fee
Student Activity Fee 

Supplies
Plumbing Level 1 9780137933839

Term Cost 
5th Trimester
Tuition
Tuition
Technology Access Fee
Student Activity Fee 

Books and Instructional Materials
Electrical Level 1 9780136908531

TOTAL PROGRAM COST

Supplies


	Building BC

