



**TCAT**  
**ELIZABETHTON**

**Building Construction Technology  
Boones Creek Extension Campus**

**20 Months - 2,160 Hours**

**Book, Tool, and Supply List**

<b>1st Trimester</b>		8/4/2025
Tuition		
Tuition		\$1,404.00
Technology Access Fee		\$73.00
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00
Books and Instructional Materials		Cost
Core Curriculum Level 1	9780134130989	\$94.00
OSHA 30		\$60.00
NCCER		\$60.00
Supplies		Cost
Safety Glasses		\$3.30
Tool Kit		\$260.00
Johnson Level Building Calculator		\$52.00
<b>Term Cost</b>	<b>\$2,016.30</b>	
<b>2nd Trimester</b>		
Tuition		
Tuition		\$1,404.00
Technology Access Fee		\$73.00
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00
Books and Instructional Materials		Cost
General Carpentry	9780137699971	\$95.00
Supplies		Cost
<b>Term Cost</b>	<b>\$1,582.00</b>	

**3rd Trimester****Tuition**

Tuition	\$1,404.00
---------	------------

Technology Access Fee	\$73.00
-----------------------	---------

Student Activity Fee	\$10.00
----------------------	---------

**Books and Instructional Materials****ISBN****Cost**

Advanced Carpentry Frame & Finish	9780138172411	\$120.00
-----------------------------------	---------------	----------

**Term Cost****\$1,607.00****4th Trimester****Tuition**

Tuition	\$1,404.00
---------	------------

Technology Access Fee	\$73.00
-----------------------	---------

Student Activity Fee	\$10.00
----------------------	---------

**Supplies****Cost**

Plumbing Level 1	9780137933839	\$92.00
------------------	---------------	---------

**Term Cost****\$1,579.00****5th Trimester****Tuition**

Tuition	\$1,404.00
---------	------------

Technology Access Fee	\$73.00
-----------------------	---------

Student Activity Fee	\$10.00
----------------------	---------

**Books and Instructional Materials****ISBN****Cost**

Electrical Level 1	9780136908531	\$117.00
--------------------	---------------	----------

**Supplies****Cost****Term Cost****\$1,604.00****TOTAL PROGRAM COST** **\$8,388.30**

Tennessee Sales tax applicable on all items except for books and fees.

**Diploma Awards:**

12 months	Carpenter (1296 clock hours)
-----------	------------------------------

20 months	General Construction (2160 clock hours)
-----------	---